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May 14, 2001

Assistant City Attorneys

"To the Honorable Common Council
of the City of Milwaukee

Room 205 - City Hall
Re:

Communication from Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, Eggert Law Office, S.C.
for legal fees for Police Officer Frank Velasquez
C.I File No. 00-S-430/ELO 1561

Dear Council Members:

Returned herewith is a document filed by Attorney Laurie Eggert for attorney's fees for
representing Police Officer Frank Velasquez. The claim is in the amount of $394.93, including
$9.93 in disbursements for 3.50 hours of service billed at the rate of $110.00 per hour. We ask
that this matter be introduced and referred to the Committee on Judiciary & Legislation.

We have reviewed this claim and advise that in our opinion, the time spent was reasonable.
Legal representation was occasioned by a criminal investigation. No criminal charges were
brought against the Police Officer on whose behalf this claim was filed.

As we have advised you under similar circumstances in the past, the Common Council has
discretion to reject this claim or to pay it in whole or in part. Sec. 895.35, Stats., Bablitch and
Bablitch v. Lincoln County, 82 Wis. 2d 574 (1978).

JAS:enm

Enc.
2276

Very truly yours,

ANT Fs LEY
City Attorney

JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
Assistant City Attorney
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November 29 , 2000 G. O'SULLIVAN-CROWLEY

Assistant City Attomeys

Commander Dale Schunk
- Milwaukee Police Department
Internal Affairs Division
6680 North Teutonia Avenue, Rm 325
Milwaukee, WI 53209

Re: C.I. File No. 00-S-430
Communication from EGGERT LAW OFFICE

Dear Commander Schunk:

Enclosed please find a claim filed by attorney Laurie
A. Eggert for Attorney's fees incurred during her representation
of officers Anderson, Clarke/Polka, Fonte, Harris, Kronschnabel,
Larson/Rohde, Newport, Ortiz/Miller, Reaves/Davis, Riley,
Santiago/Schellhammer, Sirna, Stojsavljevic, et al., Van
Erden/Smith, Velasquez, Washington/Jenkins.

Please determine whether these officers were in fact
involved in the matter described in Ms. Eggert's claim, and have
these officers verify Ms. Eggert's representation. Thank you for
your anticipated cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

. . /&; /Lr),,,"‘:g e

JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
Assistant City Attorney

-

JAS :beg
Enclosure



EGGERT LAW OFFICE, S.C.

~ Attorneys at Law 1840 North Farwell Avenue
A Suite 303

Laurie A. Eggert Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
Jonathan Cermele (414) 276-8750

FAX (414) 276-8906

November 20, 2000

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk
800 City Hall

200 East Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation of PO Frank Velasquez
‘Allegations Regarding Mr. DeWayne Young
Date of Incident: May 3, 2000
Location of Incident: 2338 N. 15" st.
ELO No.: 1561

Dear Mr. Leonhardt:

The above-named police officer has retained us to represent
him in connection with the above-referenced matter.

Consistent with its policy, the City Attorney's Office has
refused to represent him, and as he was performing the duties of
his office at the time of the events giving rise to the incident,
the claim is hereby made on his behalf for the indicated legal .
fees. This incident involved the execution of a search warrant.
Charges will not be issued against the officers. Attached is a
copy of the clearance report and an itemization of the time and
services rendered.

, Sincerely,
5/ 79 /2ol .
: ' EGG RT LAW OFFICE, S C.

0. K. P
‘ ﬂ:22;7é ﬁvLLkA,\/x_
Z:Z/At/ ' Laurle A. Eggert X/X3v4¥

Attorney at Law

VELASQUEZ lND*\-QlN\'—T@-L\Q Pc‘&DiML—, A
LM ae CNVUSSTUEA T .



EGGERT LAW OFFICE, S.C.

Attorneys at Law

Laurie A. Eggert
Jonathan. Cermele

November 20, 2000

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk

800 City
200 East

Hall
Wells Street

Milwaukee WI 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation re: Mr.

Regarding: Det. Frank Velazquez

Date

of Incident: May 3, 2000

Location of Incident: 2338 N. 15th St.

5/10/00

5/11/00

5/15/00

6/8/00

Professional services

Telephone call from client; open file.

Office conference with client; memo to
file.

Telephone call from client.

Discussion with IAD; telephone call to

client.

6/23/00
8/18/00

9/8/00

11/9/00

Telephone call to IAD.
Telephone call to IAD.

Discussion with IAD; review of
correspondence from DA; correspondence
to MPD Open Records; correspondence to
clients.

Review of correspondence from MPD Open
Records; correspondence to client;
close file.

1840 North Farwell Avenue

Suite 303

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

{414)276-8750
FAX(414)276-83906

DeWayne Young

Hours



VMr. Ronald D. Leonhardt

For professional services rendered
Additional charges:

11/9/00 MPD Open Records request
Total costs
Total amount of this bill
Balance due

(Rate: $110.00 per hour)

Page 2

Hours Amount

3.50 $385.00

$9.93

$394.93

$394.93
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Oistnct Attormey

September 7, 2000

Chief Arthur Jones

City of Milwaukee Police Department
749 W. State Street

Milwaukee, WI 53233

Dear Chief Jones:

On May 3, 2000, Dewayne Young filed a complaint alleging that unknown
Milwaukee Police officers used excessive force in arresting him as he was
hiding under a bed during the execution of a search warrant on March 15,
2000. His specific allegations are that he was kicked in the face, causing a
bloodshot eye; and that a female officer stepped on his hand.

It should be noted that Young’s booking picture shows that neither of his eves
is bloodshot. -

Although numerous officers participated in the execution of the search
warrant, and despite, the fact that Young apparently cannot identify either of

the officers he said battered him, your department presented Robert Stelter,

John Kaltenbrun, Lisa Ordonez and Frank Valasquez for battery charges.

Young did not complain about this incident until 6 weeks after it occurred,

apparently after he spoke to some of his pod mates in the jail. He cannot

identify anyone. He had no visible injuries. This case is unprovable, and no
charges will be issued.

Referral of a person to our office for issuance of criminal charges is a serious
matter, potentially affecting liberty. It is not to be taken lightly. Before a case
is referred, fairness dictates that there at least be probable cause to believe
that a crime was committed and that a particular suspect committed it. In
this case, after a thorough investigation by your detectives, probable cause to
believe that any of these officers committed a crime did not exist. Indeed, the
allegation is that two officers, not four, committed battery. I am at a loss to
understand why anyone was referred here for charges, since no one was
identified. I am astounded that four were referred, when it is clear that, even
if Young’s allegations are true and even if he could identify the perpetrators,
only two officers were involved. :

Michaet T. Mahoney
Mark 0. Bansen
Mary M. Sownski
Kainrvn K, Samer

- Jeanetta Corben

Jetirey P. Graipp
Thomas C. Binger
Heroi Bisswurm
Dawd Maas
Jeremy L Resar
Danial J. Gabler
Sara P, Scuken
Gense M. Hooks
Brent Nistler

T. Chrisiopher Dee
Kathanne Kucharsia
Lisa P, Fncher

SAFETY BLDG., RM. 405 + 821 W.STATEST. « MILWAUKEE, W[ 53233-1485 « TELEPHONE 414-278-4646 + FAX 414-223-1955
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Chief Jones
March 29, 2000
Page 2

This is a situation that g becoming all too common. I spend at least an

ternoons a week reviewing cases sent to me by your internal affairs division.
The investigations gre uniformly thorough. No one, however, seems to be
reviewing those investigations and exercising some discretion as to which
cases should be referred to me and which should be handled internally or
simply - closed becayse they have no merit. If such a review was being

conducted, the majority of the cases would not be referred here, since nothing
close to probable cause exists.

Very truly yours,

Jon N. Reddin
Deputy District Attomey

JNR;jr

cc/



